Pound Sterling 326 648
Namibian Dollars 46 96

  372 744

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the US dollar against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key Management personnel and
represents Management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 10%
change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within the
Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the currency of the lender or the borrower. A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit and equity where the US dollar strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10%
weakening of the US dollar against the relevant currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and equity,
and the balances below would be negative.

31 December

2014
31 December

2014
31 December

2013
31 December

2013
   US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Effect on loss +10% 33 5 66 10

  -10% 33 5 66 10

Effect on equity +10% 33 5 66 10

  -10% 33 5 66 10

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the 12 month year ended 31 December 2014

31China Africa Resources plc Annual Report 2014

S
trategic R

eport
C

orporate G
overnance

Financial S
tatem

ents

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the 12 month year ended 31 December 2014

23. Events subsequent to reporting date

There were no significant subsequent post reporting date events.

24. Related party transactions

31 December

2014
31 December

2013
  US$’000 US$’000

Group and Company
The Group and Company had the following transactions with